## LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR	Yates Peti	roleum	Corporation	ADDRESS	207	South	4th	St.,	Artesia,	NM	88210
OPERAIOR	IALES FELS	LOTER	corporation	ADDAESS					-		

lease name	Propahorn	"ACZ"	Federal	#1	WELL NUMBER

1980' FSL & 660' FWL, Section 29, T-22-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico LOCATION

	ANGLE		ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH	INCLINATION - DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT
487	1/4	2.13	2.13
800	3/4	4.10	. 6.23
1274	1 1/4	10.34	16.57
1774	1	8.73	25.30
2244	1/2	4.10	29.40
2740	1	8.66	38.06
2989	2	8.69	46.75
3241	1 3/4	7.70	54.45
3366	2	4.36	58.81
3615	3 .	13.03	71.84
3804	3 3/4	12.36	84.20
3992	4		97.31
4180	4 3/4	15.57	112.88
4368	5 3/4	18.84	131.72
4453	6 1/2	9.62	141.34
4547	6 1/2.	10.64	151.98
4680	4 1/2	10.44	162.42
4835	2 1/2	6.76	169.18
4990	1 1/2	4.06	173.24
5489	1/4	2.18	175.42
5700 .	1/4	.92	, 176.34

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Bu: Chapper Title: President - Contracts ce

#1

AFFIDAVIT:

۰.

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared \_ Gary W. Chappell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

22 AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>31st</u> 19 85. LINNIE TRAVIS \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 19 85. Notary Public in & for The State of Texas 12

My Commission tractors 2:9.85

OF



i

(No	BURE	UNITE JATES MENT OF HEBUNTERIC		Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-01 Expires August 31, 1985 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEEIAL N NM 26886 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NA	10.		
	SUNDRY NO	TICES AND REPORTS O mais to drill or to deepen or plug ba ATION FOR PERMIT-" for such pro	N WELLS ck to a different reservoir. possis.)	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME			
<u>1.</u> 2.	OIL GAS OTHER			8. FARM OR LEASE NAME			
3.	Yates Petroleur	St. Artesia, NM 88210		Pronghorn ACZ Federal 9. WBLL NO. 1			
4.	LOCATION OF WELL (Report location See also space 17 below.) At surface 1980 FSL &	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT Wildcat 11. SBC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR ARMA					
	PERMIT NO.	15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF,		Unit L, Sec. 29-225- 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE	33E		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3668.8'		Lea NM			
AP I	#30-025-28097	Appropriate Box To Indicate N		Nel - D-e-			
16.  17	NOTICE OF INTE TEST WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREAT SHOOT OR ACIDIZE REPAIR WELL (Other) DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED O proposed work. If well is direc nent to this work.)* Resumed drilling with ST&C casing set 800'. Cemented w/350 sx Pac sx Class "C" + 2% CaC 11:00 AM 12-12-85. B	PERATION TO: PERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent tionally drilled, give subsurface locat rotary rig 9:00 AM 12 1-Texas Pattern guid esetter Lite + 1/4#/sp 12. Compressive strent tumped plug to 1000 ps: tumped plug to 1000 ps:	BUBBEQ WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTUBE TREATMENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING (Other) (Norz: Report results Completion or Recomp details, and give pertinent dates ions and measured and true vertice 2-11-85. Ran 20 joi le shoe set 800'. In Celloseal + 3% CaCl agth of cement - 1250 , released pressure 11ed out 6:00 AM 12-	DENT REPORT OF:			
	NU and tested to 1000 drilling.	psi for 30 minutes, 0	K. Keduced nore. 1	rilled plug and resume			

18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is SIGNOD anutal	Deschart TITLE Production Supervisor	<u>DATE 12-16-85</u>
(This space for Federal or State off APPROVED BY	TITLE	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF A	INT: C	
<i>J</i> 化化 DEC <b>1</b> 8 <b>1985</b>	*See Instructions on Reverse Side	

-

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false fictutions or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

